








Bareh 4, 1918,

Mre Hasilton Halftown
Sal amne "ﬁﬂ, N&‘l{ V“?K.
Juar Uirie Uva ther son 1s new at the sthoel having veen
brengat in fros .'1"' seuntry hwae so that e ey ne returned
W y~a, wiioh I willl de upest receipt r'*'i' ner enar Tare. You

ted Lo w i letier iated January 24,1918, that Jou would
enc nor fare and I vwrele yru that the amount required wendd
B8 [febbe  Veu can send the aoney order Tor tie aneve anount
payable to me an superintencent, -

Yary uruly youras

Sliperintendent.
BED
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Application of

Mol Xt e

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

POST-OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

Date of enrollment, e oS19]

Term of enrollment, M/ RTINS ) .‘.-»__—',{.-.ui‘) vears

Qo

B
’









'The irformation reguested below must be given in de-
£ail, for it will have to be considered in the deter—
mining of your eligibility for enrollment at Carlisle.

e, s TR s S i W A il i W s e ey T e S e e N e e, . WS W, W s i

Have you attended public school? %M

"here?

13
When? it T Al Yerz 176
- /
A , .
How far do you reside from public school now? féZdﬁZZt- //’zz.;%zék,

Will you attend puﬁlic school if you do not enroll at an

Indian School? _ O
VA /"-&M;,. Lt 23
D 1l 22 Ysler lrzrce

What is your reason for not attending publie school?

Why do you wish to attend at Carlisle? 2D 'M ’Z?:Zdv .

What special trade do you desire to complete? (fiéVeré;

€an you provide for jour own transportation to Carlisle? ;%ﬁ[)
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- Read Instructions on this Application Blank carefully

BRIEF.

Application of

FOR THE ENROLLMENT OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL AT

Carlisle, Pennsylvania

POST-OFFICE ADDRESS OF APPLICANT:

Date of envollment, S W WA o O e (LUREN L, e e T

Pormiofenpollinent: X o bend NSOl Gt A B e ) years

Important—Only those students who desire to come to Carlisle because -they-have a definite purpose
in view will be admitted. Applications for enrollment must be submitted in_all cases for consideration
before transportation can be made available. Time will then be taken to find m}‘t the records students
have made in the schools previously attended, and to secure recommendations as—o their moral character
and their worthiness for further attendance at a Government institufion. > -
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Mg, D. H. Dickey, Boys' Agent.







March 3, 1916.

m‘. L. W. m
The Umiversity Hospital
Philadelphia, Pa.

NDear Sirtle

¥iss Johmston our Field Agent, reports that you
are the provor person to consilt regarding Eva Fatterson, one
of our pupils now in your hosvitale

T will appreciate 1t 1f you will send me reports
of her condition as often as you think nacessary 5o that I
can Keep her home people informed. I encliose some Tranked
envelopes which you can use for this purpose.

Thanking you for your intercst in ine child, I am

Very truly yours

Superintendent.



March 3, 1916.

lir, Hamilton Halftown
Wwest Salamanca, Ne Ye

Dear 8irte

I wrete You last Saturday about Xva Patterson's
aceident and teld yov I would write again after I had MHiss
Tonnstents report. Tdsa Johnston has vislted Eva almost daily
since Oaturday and han nade several reports Lo mes In her iast

roport, she says,-" Tuasday I went to Linaeln Universaity and went
over the ground and details of the aceident with Mr.cillingham.
1 an sure she wasg handied very tendeyly and all wap done that
was possivle. Wr. and Mrs. Gillingham are ready to assist us in
doing whatever seema beast for BEvatg welfare, I waderastand dr.
iwing and Dre ¥Miiler are physiciansg for the railroad,; hence do
et receive compensation through our handg.

mis afterncon T saw Bva and talked with Dr.¥rank at the
nospital. Yurther examination has proved that in addition to the
injuries referred te in my previous report, the pelvis bones are
broken. The Tracture in the leg is bad. A pisce of the bone was
splintered off at the time ofthe accident, There is no infection
yet. Tomorrow they wilil put her on a Bradford frame which
practically keeps her body immovable.

Already the nurses ars speaking of hor contsgs 7nd bravery.
ghe d4id not shed a tear until this morning. * B

I will agk Dr. Prank, whe is her physician, to make
“To #ﬁéq11antu and will write you if there 1s a turn

for the worst.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.



fu o

August 22, 1918.

¥r. Ha ilten Halftown .
1827 Calvert St.
Baltinmore, Vd.

Dear Slrie

I will arrange to send Eva Pattorsen to
Salamanca, N. Y. August 25th on the train leaving
Carlisle in the evening and due at Salamanca the roilnwing
merning. Flease have her met there. The gevernment will
pay her fare hone, ;
Very truly ycurs

Trav. Aud. in Charge.
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This certifies that ._....____.___

has made the following record in

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

‘ay 24, 1917 _, 191

____________ 2ys Patternen. -

(Name of student.)

Carlisle Indian School

(Name of school.)

SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL, GRADE. RaTiNG,

_English

_General Exercises |

CaEgehmetie o ¢ o o 0

_Geography

...... ) ¢ Y 82

Physiology and Hygiene = 80

v )t T D S A
Y G S SR
Ll T T L e RS

SR e b
T R S

DETAILS SERVED.

LENGTH OF TIME IN EAcCH. RATING.

andXXar is not eligible to pursue work in the¥iX gt Year Vecational grade, academic; and

“{Cancel one.)

_______ grade or year vocational.

Superintendent. Principal.
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R | Decerber Ly 1919,

r. He Fo Halftown,
Test Salamance, N.Y. Box 175.
TDear 'rs. Helftown: -

1 have received rour letter of the 29th instent,
reiletive to your danghter Fve Patterson, snd I have just
inquired of the lUatron efter.Fva'’s haﬁpth. The Metron tells
me thet Eve 12 juet oe well &f rhe hes ever hcen since "she
hag been heres At times Pva has feinting spelle but gete
over them readily and aside from thet nle seems to be &8 well
PE GYeTre I ¢hall keep you informed if ﬁya gets giek eo I
Fope Tov will not vorrr.

Verr trvlr roure,

Tar .

Superintendent.
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March £2ls%, 1914

Mr, Hamilton Helftown,
West Salamanca, Hew York,

My dear Bir:

Hewing noted the recquest contained in youx
letter of March the 16th, this is o advise that ar-
rangements can he or;mpletad 0 have Nva Patterson spend
the vacation months with rou at yow home 3f the re-
quired amount of funds for her Lranspertation are placed
on deponit with me, ;

I have heen informed that the lant rate that was
in force here to Salamanca is 56,99, but as her retwrn
fare will alsoc have to he deposited &n amount of 314,50
would be sufficient to cover her trensportation both ways
and would leave a small amount for incidental traveling
expenses enroute home,

Very truly yours,

HXH, Supervisor in Charge.






Idrze, Lo Frt U frperer

Ao Yalzage| Hon W(Zé’ema/., |




Augmst 25th, 1914,

M¥r., Hamilton Halftown,
West Salamanca, HNew York.

My dear Sir:

This 38 to acknowl.edge receipt of your Jetter
of August the 10%h and to advise thet Nva Patterson will
he given permission to rafmrn o your home 1f you will
send what 18 regnired to pay for her transportation, It
18 nsnally required thet a sufliciert amount he placed
on depoait from which the return transportetion can de
provided, dbut I will comply with Fouwr raguest if the one
way fare is sent.

An emount of 7,60 will be sufficient to pay for
Fva's transportation and will Jeave her & amall balance
for incidental expensas,

Roping that I will hear from you egain at an early
date, I am,

VYery truly yours,

AR, Supervisor in Charge.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carliisie,Pa.
Aug.85th. 1914,

Mr.Meyer:I recormend that Bva Pattersen be sant home.
Eva has a high degree of nearsighteness which cannot he satis-
factorily corrected with glasses.l consida¥ the condition of her
eyes such that she can derive but little benifit from the school
course.

Very respectfully,

V= /an/e%;m £
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Angust Pth, 1°14,

Mr, Hanilton Halftown,
Box 175, W, Salamanaa, K. Y.

Ny Qear Sir:

Rva Patterson has agiin come %o this office with
a request that I ask you for the amount reguired %o pay
for her tranaportation home, She js very anxioné to re-
turn home and I shall not object fto her dcing so if yom
gend the $16,00 that will have to he nsel %o pay for her
return to schoel,

She claime that you have about 142,00 of her money
in your possession and if any of it may be expended as she
degires I recommend that the smoun® specilied above be ament
to me for har use,

Hoping that you will let me hear from you without de-
lay, I an,

Very truly yours,

HXM,. Supervisor in Charge,



e

Aug. 18th, 1915,

Mr, Hamilton Halftown,
Box 176, West Salamanca, N. Y.
My dear Sir: 3

Eva Patterson has again come to this office to
gtate that you are caring for about one hundred dollars of
her money and that she desires to have you send what will
be required to come home., Although her period of enrolment
at Carlisle has not terminated there is no objection to her
going home, and I recommend that her request be granted.
Please let me hear from you so that Eva can be ad-

vised regarding the matter.
Very truly yours,

HXM, Acting Superintendent.



o’Oé’
Sept. £lst, 1915.

lr. Hamilton Halftown,
Salamancs, New York.

My dear Sir:

Your favor of the 17th instant has been received
here and it is noted therein thet you do not have any
funds in your possession that could be nsed at this time
by Eve Patterson, She probsbly knows thet you are taking
eare of & house snd lot that belongs to her and evidently
she vas anxions to find out whether any income was being
derived Pfrom the property. In order that the matter can
be explained tc her moTe fully will you pleas¢ let me hear
from you again?

Eva has gone to ome of our Duting homes for the win-
ter months and will not now renaw hor recuest to come home.
Her period of enrolment at Carlisle will terminate at the
close of the scihool year in June of 1916 and she will then
be entitled to go home at Governmeni expsnse for her trans-
portation,

Very truly yours,

H& . Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

HEW YORE AGENCY

Salamanca, N. ¥,, January 14, 1916

Lr, J. D. Huff, .
Acting Superintendent, U, S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pemnsylvania,
Dear 5ir:

Replying teo your favor of Jamuary 10, 1916, relative
to money duetEva Patterson,'a Sengeca Indian, I desire-to advise
you that she has to her credit at this Ageney $735.13, which is
on deposit with the Treasurer of the United States, and I have
this dsy made application for the same. As soon as the money
is transferred to me as Individuak Indian lioney, I will be glad

to transfer the money to you to be expended under supervision.

Respectfully yours,

A

/f Special Agent.

=

CL
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Hrs Gaorgs He Ansl
Superlntendent New York Agency
Salamanca, K. Yo

Dear Sirie

Evs Patterson,) a Seneea, now & pupil at this

achool writes me fyom her outing home that hey eyés are giving
her much trouble and that she would 1like to use the money in
your hands to have them treated and operated upon, if necessary.
IT Bva has money in your hands to pay her expenses to Philadelphia,
1t would be a good time, now that she is near the city, to go to
Dr. ¥ox, an eye specialist, and have him examine her ayes. DIr.
Fox treats, prescribves for and operates upon our Indian pupils
free of all cost, Thay mr. have to pay railroad oxpenses
to and Trom the hospital and also pay thelr board while at the
hogpital, _

Will you please let me know what money Eva has
in your hands and whether this money can be transferred to her
account here to be used for the purpose stated abdove,

Very truly yours |

NRD Acting Suporintendent.









o 0

¥arch 15, 1916.

We Handlieon Halftown
Salamanca, Ne Ys

near Sirie

dJunday last I had word from Dr.¥rank who is attends
inz ¥va that she was 1ot so well. That she had very severe paing
1 ber slde and that Shey feared appendioitis.

Yesterday I bad a letter from nim that tue .aln
¥as cauged by an abscess on hor nip,_mat they had drained it
and that she was in very good condition again.

I will write you again if anvthing develeps in
her condition.

I have had ne camminication with nRlonard Dewees.

*Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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February 26, 1916..

re Jo 5e G111

Linceln University, Pa.

Dear Mre Cillingham:- 3

I received your letter this morning and am very sorry
te hear of Eva's aceident. I telegpaphed wuiss Johnston, who ig
in Prhiladelphia now to go to the University Hospital and Xeep me
informed of Eva's condition. I also have written to Eva's home
people tellingtéhen of her acoident.

' I want to thank you for your prompt action in get-

ting Eva to a rniladelphia hespital. I feel sure that you have
done everything that cowld possibly be done in suech a case, and
I appreciate your interest, -

¥ill you please have the twe physiclans send me their
Pilles promptly. You can also send me a bill for whatever expensss
you nad to bear on her account. Dr. Miller can include in nis b111,
Eva's Tare to Philadeipnia.

1 will write you again when I have a repert from
¥Miss Johnston. Thanking you again for all you have done, I am

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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March 22nd, 1916.

nr- 3. H. mal@y.
3peeiel Agent, New York Agenay,
Salamancae, N. Y.
My dear Bir:
Thia 1s to acknowlaedge reseipt of your favor of
the 20th instant in regard to the liability of the rail-

road company on whose trackaléxg Pattersqglreoently net

with a very serious ascident and to state thet the mailier
of gecuring satisfzction hses alresdy heen under considera-
tion. The priron &t whose hote Ave wss steying st the time
she met with the accident iz ready to extend his help and

influenes end definite gotion hes not been taoken only be-

" epuse it seemed advisshle to aweit the resnlt of her in-

Juries. Yo are keeping in close tonch with the situstion

~and you mmy inforrm the unele that Ava's intersgts will be

a8 Pully protscted =8 18 posaibhle.

In thia connection I mmst stpte that the unele's
presence in Medim, Pennsylymnis, tha teminua of the div-
ision of railroad on whieh the ancident onenrrad, was ve~

cently reported to me and that thers =as a rumor that he



-5 - ul'. Gn H. Mal.y. 3p091&1 Asenta

may have ontered into negotiations with the railroad of-
floisls with » view of effeeting an amicshle settlement.

Yexry rospeotfully,

B, Superintendent,



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

NEW YORK AGENCY

Salamenca, N. Y., March 20, 1916

¥r. 0, H. Lipps,
Superintendent, U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
Dear Sir:

Hemilton Halftown, an uncle of Ava Patterson, called at the
office on Satuwrday and advised me that Ava was injured last month by
being hit by a milk train near Philadelphia; that she is now in a.
hospital suffering from severe injuries. He is wondering whether
or not the circumstances of the accident are such that the Railroad
Compeny would be liable for the injuries caused thereby, and what,
if anything, is being done %o protect her along these lines.

If you have any informatlion about this particular subject,
I would appreciate it if you wofild advise me in regard to the same.

Respectfully yours,

CL
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

NEW YOII? AGENCY

Salamanca, N, Y,, Harch 289, 1916

Mr. 0. H. LiDps,
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear Sir:

Replying to your favor of Mgrch 22, 1916, relative to the
injuries of Ava Paterson and the liability of the Reilroad Company
therefor, 1| desire to advise you that in the conversation I had with
Hamilton Halftown, the uncle of Ava, he tells me that he was in Media,

Pa., about a week after the injuries were received, but he made no
investigation nor did he have any negotiations with the Railroad officials.

Yours truly,

{
% Special A; nt.

CL
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University Mospital,
West Philadelphia, Penna,
Harch 13, 1916.

Mre 0. He Lipps,
Sul) 1 t . U. s . II”IL'-i a1l SGhOOl 3
Carlisle, Penna,

Dear Mr. Lipps,

Miss Patterson had a large abscess over, the hip,
This was opened and drained and her condition this
morning is deecidedly improved.

I will write you at grenter length tomorrow or
the following day.

Yours truly,

/(F? 6!3-'Eit¢z44~4&
;}hc Sec'y.
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University Hospital,
West Philadelphia, Pa.,
Hpril 6, 1916.

Dear SBir:

Your protegsee, Eva Patterson, is doing very
nicely. Her temperature is practically nermal,
her wounds are closing up and her condition is
entirely satisfactory.

Yours truly,
Resident Physician.

f-?: .-.a s )‘"—n—t.-v

ir. O. H. Lipps,
Supt. Indian School,
Carlisle, Penna.



4pril 26th, 1916.

Mr., Hemilton Halftown,
Salamanca, New Yorvk,
Ny dear 8ir:
1 heve received your letter of the 2Fth instant

reletive to plens we are makring for Ave Patterson and

can siate in reply thereto that Ava 1s to be returned

to Carlisle this week in order thel she can be given the
further careful treatment and surgical attention she will
need to meke & satislacloxy recovery.

o objection to her coming %o your home later will
be interposed, if it is deoided thal she should be able
to regain her slrengeh without the gid of constsnt cgre
by a physiosism, If iva can be sent home her trsnssorta-
tion will be provided.

43 the wapo~t we vece ived Pmn +the hosnitsl where
she ig confined in Philsdelphia indisated that sho is get-
ting along very well it is hoped we can repovt to wou soon
thet a complete recovery of her lrjuries may be expected.

Very truly vours,

HEM, Acting Superintendent.
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april 29th, 1916,

L. W, Pravk, M« Dy
Resident Physician, University Hospital,
“eat Philadelphia, Pa.

My dear Dr. Frank:

Bva Patterzon wes veturned 4o Carlisle by our

Mr, Dickey o'n Tednesday evening of this wesk snd is
now being eared for in onr school Yospital as was sug-
gested in your faver of the 27th instant.

Please accept our thanks for so kindly caring
for the girl and be assured that the favor is es great-
1y appreciated by sll of Eva's friendis here ue by her.

frugting an opportunity will present itsell 1o

reeiprocate, 1 remain,

Very truly yours,

HXM. _ dat mg Suparintendent,
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Litladelplia, Laltiniore & Wshirglon Failroad Company
Northerre Cretonl firitoviy (ompary
e 5 West Sersey & Seashore finilypad (ompary
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0. Hs Lipps,
Superintendent,
United States Indian schoocl, -
carlisle, Pa,

Dear Sirg=

I acknowledge receipt of your communication of the 8th inst.,
ralative to the matter of claim cf% a Patterson for personal injuries
alleged to have been received at Li rsity, Pennsylvania, on
or about February 24, 1916,

A represeniative of this pepartment will call to see you in
regard to the matter sometime during the coming week.

Yours truly,

R=-F-2560,



470 b

m 9! 1916.

Superintondent University Hospital
West Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear MNadamle

I wrote to Dr. ¥Prank several days ago asking him
to send all Dills incurred by Eva Patterson, the Indian zirl who
was Injured ¥ a railroad and was in your hespital from Pebrurry 24%th
until April 27th, but have not heard from him. Wwill you pleage
have these bills sent to me as soon as pessible.
Very truly yours

Superintendent.



40k

University Hospital,
West Philadelphia, Penna.
April 22, 1916,

Dear Sir:

Une of your students, #va Patterson, can now be
taken home from the University Hospital.

Her leg is healed, although she still has to
wear a cast on it. The fractured arm is united also
the fractured bomes of the pelvis have healed.

She will need some dressing and the aast ought
to remain on the leg for at least three weeks longer.

If you will have some one comne down to get her,
she will be able to leave any day .

Sincerely yours,
= .
;tdﬁ}éﬂwszgic“
Hr. O, H, Lipps,

Supt. Llndian School,
Carlisle, tenna,.



April 2%, 1916.

Dre Le We Frark
University Hospital -
Philadelphia,

Deay Siri=

I have your letter of the 22nd inst saying that
Lva Patterson, one of our students, who has been in your hospital
since the 24%th of Pebruary, can now be removed. I will arrange
to have Mr. Dickey, the boys! Tield agent, call Tor her sometime
this week.

Will you please have the hespltal authorities
send me all bills incurred by or in behalf of Kva, at their
earliest opportunity.

Thanking you for yocur interest, I am

Very truly yours

Acting Buperintendent.







June 8th, 1216,

My, Hamilton FMelftown,
N ———— e,
Woel Salsmeneca, Few York,
Ky deax S5ir:
Fheun fva Fatterson wae gseon &t this office this

morning she etuted thet you heve (100,00 of her money

end thnt when yoa visited hor while she wes confined

to the logpital in Philadelphin you sssured her that

yoe would aend her whet she required for her use, She
now wants 160,00 and if you heve thet smount for her

it in rocommonded that you comply with her recuest., If
the monsy is sent dlrect 4o me it will be placed to Ava's
gredit in onr school bank and she will be allowed io uece
sash anounts o8 she may need from time to time,

Very reepectfully,

HX, Superintendent,



a6

February 28th,1918.

Mr.G.H, Annley,
gpeolal Agent, N.Y.Agenay,
Salamanca, N,Y.
Dear 8ir,
I have your favor of the 20%th, encleaing
treasury warrant ia the sum of %82.13, srenafer of

funds to oredit tae account ¢f iﬁ? E.Patterson.

Aegpectiuily,

W.H M, Fuperintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
NEW YORE AGENCY

Salamenca, l. Y,, February 26, 1916

0. H. Lipps, Superintendent,
United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear 3Sir:

Enclosed herewith -you will find my official check No. 3407
payable to your order as Superintendent and guardian ex officio of
Ava B, Patterson, minor, for 382.13.

This represents a transfer of Individual Indian loney from
this jurisdiction to your own for the purpose of being expended under
supervision in accordance with your leftter of Jamuary 10, 1916, stating
thaet Ava E. Patterson has besen having trouble with her eyes and would
like to use the money for treatment while she is near Philadelphia.

Respectfully yours,

5
: Special Agent.

Ene
CL
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Miss Ave Patterson,
Selamance, New York,
My doar FPriend:
I was plezsed to receive your letter of recent ¢ “
end to note therein that you ere gotting slong so nicelye.
I trust you will continue to regain strength end tlmi -
you will be entirely well. ih :
Regerding the pisctures ;rm dosire to secure I 1 '
stete that they will om you & doller each mounted en;, :
good sized card, If you desire to heve me nseist Purthi ol
in securing those thet you wish to yurehse ylosse w;i
tnow definitely whet you went, e
With best wishes and the hope that we shall heer
you from time to time, I am,
Very truly yours,
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m 25. 1 916.

Iva Patterson
Care Hamilton Halftown
Jalamanca, NeYe

Dear Evail=

I have your letter saying that you want ‘to return to |
¢ariisle this fall 17 you get well cnough. I want te talk with
Dre Rendtorff about your return before I give you any definite
promige. I will have to do whatever he advises in your cage.
I want to help you if I can mmvm are not strong like
ether girvls and need help more, but I would not advise you to
return until your health is good aga!.?. The work as planned
now takeshard work and you must be sure that you can stand
this, before you decide to return. Write to me again later in
the sumier and I will consult the dootor and write you.

I can send you a picture of the winning girls®
troep 1f you will send me Tifty cents

I have malled a check Tor riﬁsy Three Dellars and
Pifty Cents, all the meney due you, te Mr. Ansley today. Youy
hospital bpill of $62,67 has veen paid hy the government.

Very tw yours

Superintendent.
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

NEW YORK AGENCY

Salamnca, ¥i I,, July 7, 1916

urs O. H, Lipps,
Superintendent, United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennsylvania.
Dear Sir:

Ava Patterson has returned to this jurisdiction and is
now living with her uncle, Hamilton Halftown, on the Allegany
reservation. She called at the office the other day and stated
that she had a balance of Individual Indian money to her credit
in your jurisdiction. If you see fit, you may transfer this

" amount to this Jjurisdiction so that I can take care of her needs
if necessary.

Can you advise me redavive—be mythinétbeing done relative
to obtaining a settlement for her arising out of personal injuries
occasioned by a raillroad accident near Philadelphia and if,under
the circumstances, you believe there is any liability on the part
of the Railroad Company? |

Respectfully yours,

=7,
% special Adent.

CL



July 25, 1916.

Mre Ge He Ansley
8pecial Agent New York Agoncy
Salamanca, H.Ye

Dear Siri=-

Replying to your letter dated July 7th, which
through some OVersight here has deen neglected until now, I
have to say Eva Patterson has the sum of Fifty Three Dollars
and FiTty Cents to her oredit nere., I enclose a check Tor
this amount made payable to You.

Relative to her injuries, I nave to say that our
Goator hisre says that the injuries occasioned by the railroad
aceident have not been as serious as the effects from the opera~-
tion Tor appmdionil which was performed at the hospital during
the time she was recovering fﬂl;th' accident. The Claim Agent
of the raiirocad company was n;ro to mabout a settlement durw
ing my absence last spring and promised to eall again, which he
has not done. He did not promige anything but thought the company
might pay Eva's hospital bill. 7his bvill, amounting to 86267
has been pald Trom government Tunds. I do not Xnow that we can

get anything Trom the company.
‘ Very truly yours

NRD Superintendent.
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:
I write you with refereance to the &aéimt. vnion wwk’gh f

en Your Road %o Bva Patterocn a pupli of this ingSifution while :

retuming Trer sehool to ner outing home with wre. J. 8. 2111inghan

of Lireeln Universisy,Pennsylynnia oi Zelruary 2%th,10148. In erder .

that Yon may have all the factas at nand, I quete Beleow ths report |

of ¥iss Lida M, Johnaten, the Visiting ﬁ‘gezm' rapresanting sha

fiovermmaent Schioel -
3718 VAlnul Bey,Fnila.,Pa.April (,1916,
e De HeLipns

suparintendent Indian Senooel

farlisie, Pae ki

Dear Wre Lippste : |
.

Today ir. Gillingham gave me the Tollowing Tacts
rezamiing Bva Patteraonts aceldent, | _

m Thurgday ir the aftsrnoon ol Pebruary 24%th, Hva -
Patterson wasg struck and injured vy train 0-59, a milk |
train, on the P.B.%.Ve Man%..,,at inceln University,Pa.

Fva wns returning from school %0 her ecountry home which was ’
oa tne other side of the rdllroad crossing. '

-Dre Mliler of Lincoln University and Dr, Ewing of |
¥aalk Grove ware called and that nigit she was taken to the
Oniversity Hoapital in Priladeiphiae .

Mre G1llingham tells me that this erosiing io condider- !
ed a dangerous one. This is the second accident within the
iast two years. In the Tormer case, the girl lost her 1ife.
on the day previous to Rva's aceldent, a nelighvor U
28caped with his 1ife. fince Eva's aceident, steps have
been taken by the residents demanding better proteetion for
1ife at this crossing,
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CeCeMRNONey-Sva Patteraonts accldent-page 2

The axtent of the inguries receilved by Eva are deseribded
by Dre Le We Frank of the University Hosgital as Tollows,-

1 Today we oparated upon Rva Pasterson and set sho broken
bone and plated it. I hope and ex;eed the oparation 1o 1Y Mibe
cossful. Withous cperatien, shewould have had 14 %0 2 inches
of ashortening in that lege.

Aer injuries conslst in a hroken arm, witoh amounts to
nothingte "he algd had hoth Lones in right leg drokan aad akin
ent ovear aite of Wrask. Thiz hreak was aveut thrse inches
aan¥s Lhe ankleée In addition to this, she had three or foupr
ripa broxer and breaks in bonse forming the pelvise Tlie Lreaks
in this cane are one on each side of vons in front of pelvis,
opaes tecimically called superior rami of the padls, ¥

Mroh 6,1916.

In view of the avove Tacts, 1t seans that yowe Jnmpany
“aeuld take wp the patter of a settlement for dassies At onoe.

I shall he pind %0 havy you or your resragentative call w»ron me
nere At any time.

Ava J2 a pupil of this schoel and is undar ny save and dro=
tectlon and I shall look after her interests.

Very trly yours

Superintendant.






April 3, 1916.

m':; L.M, J’:hg: ton
3 Walnu
Phila.,Pa. 02

Dear Miss Johnstonts

Will you take up the(tva Patterson case with
Hre G1ilinghea at your earliest conventence. Get all data from
re Giliinghau, aiso any suggestions he nay have to offer and
send these to me. Find out alse, the outcome of the laim
Agent's visit fo m It may be the Company will be willing
to make settlement now witoudt any sult. Ascertain that alsge
and refer tne Claim Agent to me.

Very truly yours

Juperintendsnte.
NiD
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L | Aug. 12th, 1916,

Wies Eve Pattorson,

& ~ Sglemance, New York.
/ 'fw deer Friend: .
I ’I
/ ,1\ when your letier of the Zrd instent was referred

L8 o \\
f,/ to me lest evening upon Ly return to school fron fiisconsin
/ ]! noted that you are ensious to return hero in time To re-

‘! ;
; f/ rfawﬂa your stadies on the opening dsy of sechool, Az that

i

,;

| *a.s?te is September 5th I teke the opportunity to state that

? | 'we ahell be glad to have you roturn here by thet time une

Y Ress it $s pelieved thet sn sdditional month or two st your
,hc;me or in come other equally rogtful plece would bencfit
you.

. .. Your period of eurolment hed termineted whenm yon were
gllowed to go home, so 1t will be neceasary to file another
application on the blenk enclosed.

8 Hoping you will not hesitate to let me Imow in vhat

}-,mwxmuu&atym.xm
| Yery respectfully,

i\
[\

) Superintendent.









Aw' m. 1916'

My, Hamilton Halftown,

Salamance, New York,
My deer Sir:

This is to scknowledge receipt of your letter of
the 2lst instent and to advise thet Ave Patterson mey be
returned to Cerlisle if it cen be errenged &0 that her
trangportation will be provided at her own Or your exXpensos

Before she is sent on, however, there should be sub-
mitted on the blank enclosed herewith an esppliocation for re-
enrolment Pfor such e period as will be agreed upon by Ava
and youe

Hoping I shall hesr soon just when we may expect her
to arrive here, I am,

Very respectfully,

fs | Superintendent.,
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Sept. 21st, 1916,

My, Homilton Halftown,

Wesl Salemanea, New York,
My dear Sir: | ‘

I take this prortwty to inform yon that your
niece, w Patterson, arrived at Carlisle yesterday mora-
ing end that we are pleesed to ses her looking 80 welle

She will be given such work as ocam be dome by her

" amd 1% eaunot be mecessery o sssure you that we will tske

the best poseible esre of her,
Very truly yours,

HX1,. 1 Superintendent,












October 23, 1918.

Hr. G. H. Ansley, Special Agent,
New York Agency, Salamancs, N. Y.
Dear Sir:
I have your letter of thalﬂoth inst. relative

to the money to ve paid Lva Zatterson by the Pennsyiiunia

Railrosd Co. for injuriez received by her. I hava noted
thet the clainm ageni’will se6 me relstive to this matisr.
This money, when received, will be plesced to Eva's credit
and will be used by her for personal expenses as her hos=-
pital hill has already boen paid. BBa is going to school
regularly now and is in very good healfh.

Very truly yours,

D/B Superintendent.



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

N2 YORK AGENCY

Salamanca, ¥, Y., October 20, 1916

Mr. O. H. Lipps,
Superintendent, U. S. Indian School,
Carlisle, Pa.
Dear S5ir:

Referring to Bva Patterson, who recently returned to
Carlisle, I desire to inform you that the claim agent for the
Pennsylvanis Railroad Company was here today with a check for
$100 in Ier favor issued by the Company to compensate her for
injuries which she suffered at a m}lmad crossing on a line
controlled by them at Lincoln University, Pa. I have been
in correspondence with the Company for some time while Eva Pattersm
was in this jurisdietion. After going over the facts with her and
the Company it is my Judgment that there was no lisbility on the
Company's part. She was injured while attempting to cross a
reilroad crossing at grade about four o'clock in the aftermoon
while it was broad day light. The Company, however, stated
that they were willing to pay her $100 in order to settle the
matter.

We learned today that liss Patterson had returned to carlisle

and the claim Agent has now sent the check with a release to one of



Mr., 0. H, Lipps-—#2

©  their representatives who will no doubt call upon you with reference

+

tc this matter in a2 few days.

Respectfully yours,

: r ' -
Special Aiz

CL



Information regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of

5/\) b Federal aid.

Name Of child. m @WL FIST7 T Y e

A

Home post office. . S e

Tribe W _______ . Degree of Indian-blood \/ : /?(

PR 30 1915

Date of report Q/’W‘ﬁ

Grade. 5@

How many acres of land do you own. CJ M -;E/)Wc LG ON e e e e e

What is the annual income from your land. C) M
Do you have any other income W ____________ :

Is your father living m iy b e e B e ) R e i S S T =

Pather’s DaMifn _aoocai e mi e e e e T S R S e Y o e
Home post office __ . 4 e s e — e e ot
Tribe Sl N, e T et B DPepresof Indignblood - e e i o v o e
Is:heraeitieont s ta e e < L N, N 4 =
How mueh land does he own R A k|| AT S Allotment No,_-...____ I I
What is its estimated value . ____ . e e e s e s s e e

What is the annual income from his land QK) M M_)U'. ______________ E =5

Does he have any other income . . i it = aaeaa s

If so, how mueh. . ______.

Noes vour father pay taxes on land or personal property. .

Is your mother living . 7 Z/O S

Motheistname. o e Y =
Home post office . e T e e e
Tribe . = Degree of Indian hlood

|5 she a eitizen ! B m
How nniech land does vour mother own. A ek

What is its estimated value (3 LLWL/(J -’}DQ/VIM?T

11

Allotment No . ___ . __






liovember 13, 1916.

Dr. L. Webater Fﬂx'
303 South 17th St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.
Dear Dr. Fox:

I have srranged to send Eva Patterson tomorrow,

R .

Tuesdsy, morning on the train due in Philedelphia st 10:37.
Miss Johnaton will teke her to your office.
Trusting that this will be satisfactory, I an,

Very truly yours,

/B Superintendent.



3083 SOUTH I7™" STREET
PHILADELPHIA

Kovember 8,I1916
Mr.0.H.Lipps,

Carlisle,la.
Dear Sir;-
I shallbe glaed to see Eva Patterson whenever it may
suit her to come down. Always glad to look after any

of the pupils or any one else connected with the Institu-
tion.

With best wishes, I am,

Very truly yours,

LT
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Hovember 34, 1816

Medico-Chirurgical Yospital,
Cherry St,,
Philadelphia, pa,-

Gentlemen:

I am enclosing herewith check No, 32631,
in the amount of $10.75, to cover hoard of Eva
Patterson, a pupil of this echool, from Nov,
i4th to Nov, 2st,

Yours very truly,

Superintendsnt,

Eno,



December 18, 1916.

-

Mr. Hemilton Halftown,
124 Central Street,
Salamanca, N. Y.

Dear 8ir:

In coupliance with the request of Eve Patterson

I enclose herewith & cheok for $5.00 made pay:j

order. This is o Christmss present to you from Zva.

Very truly yours,

/B Superintendent .






TELEPHONE, LoOOUST 6550.

OoFFicE HoUuRS: _/bk)
8 uNTIL 12

303 SOUTH I7"STREET
PHILADELPHIA

January 22,1917
Mr.0.H.Iipps,
Carlisle,Pa.
Dear Mr . Lippsg-

I think the most satisfactory arrangement will be to send
Eya Patterson down to my office snd let me see Just wherein lies

e
T

the trouble, I can see her any. morning end it may well to ar-

renge for her to stey in the Hospital over night.

Very truly yours,

Ao



i se———
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April 11, 1517

Fa A. Hﬂrd? & ootj
29 E. 32nd 8%,,
Rew York, N, Y.
Gentlemen:
I am aneclosing herewith check in the amount
of 51.08 to cover glasses furnished Eva Patterson, a
pupil of this schoel, as per attached bill,

Yours very truly,

Superintendent,

Enec,









803 SOUTH 17" STREET

PHILADELPHIA
April 6,I917

My dear Mr.Lipps;-
The enclosed bill came to me by misteke, so
I am sending 1t on to you. I suppose the glasses for
Eve Patterson reached the scho@l safely.
With best wishes, I am,

Very truly yours,

Cﬁ J/ W ﬁ-} ¥

;z/'



ley 12, 1917,

Dr. Charles H. Freziler,
2400 Spruce 5t.,
Thilsdelphia, Fa.

Dear Sir:

Bve Patterson, one of our students,

e e

who wes in ﬁgﬁr'care because of injuries sus-
tained in & railrond accigent about a year ago,
has brought me your letter to her.

I have had owr school physieien give
her & thorough examination and he recommends &s
follows:

"] have exsmined Bva Tatterson and
find her genersl condition good. 411 her injuries
have healed end 211 in good condition, oxcept the
bone in leg which is plated. The bone is stromg snd
the function of leg perfeet, though a sinus persists,
thet opens about twice & week, discherging serum. I
believe she should report to Dr. Frazier as he re-
quests.”

Complying with this recommendation I
will arraenge to return Eva to you the early part of

June, if this is satisfactory to you.
Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



DEPARTJENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
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CLINIC NURSE

iTY HOSPITAL

3400 SPRUCE STREET
PHILADELPHIA

SURGICAL DIVISION No. I11

Miss M. E. LUCAS "".:r ;19 3\':.", 20 31 W

Miss B, E. TAYLOR

Frac. pelvis, It.ulna, rt.les.
Plating fracture leg.

Dezy Viss Patterson:

A year has now elapsed since you were discharged from
the hospital and it is quite important that you should return in order
that I may examine you and inquire into your present condition. By so
doing I may advise you as to any treatment which may be necessary and
at the same time complete the records of your case, which will be of
value in the future treatment of similar cases.

If you will call at the University Hospital any one of
the next three Sunday mornings after receipt of this letter, between
10 and 11 o'clock, you will be promptly seen by me or my assistant.
Please bring this letter with you.

It for any reason it is absolutely impossible for you
%o call, kindly write, telling me, as completely as possible how you
havs been since you left the hospital and whether you are satisfied

with your present condition.

veriﬁz;ziibéiijiéék,C;Z:tgwuygjf



May 3, 1217.

R TIEIEREER RRRI RRER

Dre Sheplar:
_ ¥ill you please make an
examinatioﬁ%ﬁggﬁga Patterson and meke &

statement relstive to her present physicel

condition. Wise Cornelius can give you
the faots regarding Eva's accident & year
agoe
I am sending you Dr. Frazier's
letters #ill you plesse return this with
your report regarding Evs.
Respectfully,

DR Superintendent.



Yoy 18, 1517

Dr. Chazles He Frazier
Universlity iespital
31{‘0':.} a9 :_t'_.. i :‘} ‘ . [ I’hil&. 'l m‘

Dear Sifi=

Oy sehecl pPlysician has given ne the

following report regarding Zva Pattarsonss
- YL
*In regord Lo Java Paticrson, I will

gay hal I have gxomined onl treated hor at
the hospital and Tind her cendition falr theugh She
injured leg is net in as good shape as 1t was
two weeks agee I Delieve it would be wall Tor her
to gZo to Milladelphia next week if you oo arzange
it., ¢

On account of our commencement exere
cises next week,I will arrange to send her o
you asastims during the Tirat weeX in June,
if this suits youe

Very struly yours

Superintendent.
NBD



U EPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE
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ITY HOSPITAL

3400 SPRUCE STREET
PHILADELPHIA

SURGICAL DIVISION No. 11l

Msy 16, 1917.

Dear Wr. Francisg

-

I wish to scknowledge with thanks your letfer concerning
Bve Putterson. I am sure that it 1s not necessary for the patient

to come to Philadelphias if she is under the care of your school

MM

iy, John Prencis Jr.,
Superintendent United States Indian School,
Carlisle, Peunsylvania.

Refer to Dr. Sheplar. Flease return to our files.




STAFF:

SUREON

R ol -
O, CHARLER §. FRAZI > : -
e SPRUC / :
LA T URGHONS S 5. .
b
. T

. MULLEY
PRy
HAL

day 26, 1917

Dr. Charles H. Frazier,
3400 Sprace St.,
Philadelphia, Pa.

Desr Sir:

Complying with the request contained
in your letter of the 3rd inst. I had our school
physician exemine Eva Patterson and he gives the

\-‘-‘mﬁ-mm.:

following report:
"In regard to the enclosed letter will
pay that the plate is expomed, &nd
there Seems to be some necrosis of bomne
around it though I did not thiak it
wise to explore the sinus thoroughly,
the patient not being in the hospital.,

I think she should see Dr. Frazier.”

If you approve 1 can arrange o send Eva
ﬁ% you eny time after the first of June.

Very truly yours,

DR Superintendent.



SURGICAL DIVISION No. 111

May 23, 1917.

Miss B. E. TAYLOR

Dear M. Francis;

Thank you for your letter regarding “va Patierson. Will
you haeve your school physician let me kmow whether or not the
ginus leads down to the bone? If 1t'does,-wa shall mske arrange-
ments for the patient to come down to have the plate renoved.

Thenking you for your attention to this matter,

Sincerely yours,

Cliarties f. Trogeins

Mr. John Francis,
Superintendent U,S, Indian School,
Carlisle, Pennhs.

Refer to Dr. Sheplar for advice.
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June 6, 1917.

Hieo 1. M. Johneton,
3620 Chestnut St.,
Philadelphia, Pae.
Dear Miss Johnston:

I heve a letter from Dr. Frazier,
t' e physician who attended Eva Patterson, saying
thet Bva can report to him June 10 as he has a
place reserved for her in the University Hospital
on that day.

will it suilt you to meet her on
Sunday or would you prefer thaet she come down
on Saturdsy? At whet time on Sunday would I
better send her if you decide to meet her that
day?

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.



UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
3400 SPRUCE STREET

PHILADELPHIA

SURGICAL DIVISION No. 111

dune 6, 1917.

Miss B. E. TAYLOR

Dear Mr. Francis;

In reply to your letter of Moy 26th; I have been able
to securs & bed for ¥va Patterson for Sunday, June 10th in Tard W&
If you will have her come down on that date and bring the enclosed

lafter with her, she will be admitted to my service.

s A Fongsst

#r. John Francis,
Superintendent U, 8. Indian School,
\ Carlisle, Penna.

-




Dr. Menger:For your information. Return this letter to
O0ffige Tiles when you are through with 1t. N.R.D.

UNIVERSITY HOSPITAL
e ' 3400 SPRUCE STREET
SURGEON

PHILADELPHIA
DR. CHARLES H. FRAZIER
1724 SPRUCE STREET
ASSISTANT SURGEONS

DR. GEORGE P. MULLER
DR. DOMALD MUNRO
DR. THOMAS F. HALE

SECRETARY
Mi1ss M. E. LUCAS
CLINIC NURSE - :
Miss B. E. TAYLOR June 19 y LY 15748

SURGICAL DIVISION No. 111

In e Tva Patterson vho was recently Gischarced from this
following al of = bone plate, would ; that at

1 i ¥
plate and ser -1\,3 were foumd to be loose md they were removed Jl"]“'xut
any difficulty. As we had expected, the sinus in the prtisnt's lezr led
etraight down to this vlate znd when she laft here the sinus was glres .y
well on tk

the wey to complete clesure., The leg
md up to any work that may be

-

would appear to be T
i demanded of it in resson and T do not
why she shonld not continue to keep up her &th

8
1letic =nd other sctivities.

Eh mic you very much for heving sent her down to us. If there is
argthing furiher we ean-do for you-in-resard to the case, kindly -edcvise-us.

Very truly yours

A Gpegiirip

Mr. John Francis,
Supt. Indian Sehool,
Carlisle, 2






June 33, 1817

Hospital of the University of Penna.,
3400 Spruce St,,

Philadelphia, Pa,
Gentlemen:

I am enclosing herewith ochegk in ihe
amount of 38J00 to cover board and care of
Eva Peiterson, » pupil of this school, from
June 10th to June 18th, 1817,

Yowrs verv truly,

Superintendent,

ancl.,




60 CX 1 16 17 8000

The Cumberland Valley Railroad Company § ()

Carlisle Pa,,June 2th.,1917

U.S.Indian S hool

to
Cumberland Valley Ra

June 9th.,0ne ticket to Phila = = = = « = =« = - = = - - &3 08
" " ® Prepald order for ticket Phila to Carlisle__ 3.02
8516

FRE
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Novauber 7, 1916

Dre Le Wohater Iox
1ladelphia, Pa.

Ny dear Dr. ToXle

We have a younz girl hers adout whom our phyailcian
makes the following report and racommendation,=

W is hopolessly short-slghted
and I have Tound 1t lnpossible to raise her visien
to anything like normal, ¥er glasses 4¢ held cone

glderably and I deubt whether auch more ¢an he done
for her. X am howaver perfectly satisfied to have
her congult Drs Fox gotiing the full benefit of this
exparienced specialipt,
If you think it advisable, I can send her to
you at any tise you say.

Very truly yours

Superintendent, '



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERICR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Carlisle,Pa,

Nov. 7th.,I9I6.

Mrs.Denny!

Eva Patterson is hopelessly shortsighted and I have found
it impossible to raise her vision to anything like normal., Her
glasses do help comsiderably and I doubt wether mueh more ean be
done for her, I am however perfeetly satisfied to have her consult
Dr.Fox getting the full ben¥fit of the knowledge of this experienc54
specialist,

Respeetfully,

%//&/g;f Z . ,44,%5; o
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Jmary 1 1s 1918,

Iva Pattersen .
Care Miss i, 8, Truex
Freeheld, N, J.

I have ycur letter saying yeu want to
ge neme te your uncle se that yeu can nave yeuy
eyes eperated upen as it is impoasible for you
te do goed work in scheel new,. on account of the
peer condition of your eves.

If your uncle wantsa yeu te ge nome
and will be willing to pay your fare, it might
be just as well fer you te ge since ven cannot
de myeh in schecl now, You do net have enough
meney in vank te pay your fare to New York. You
have §%.83 which is just abeut enough te return
you te Carlisle. Write to your uncle and ask him
te write me what his wishes are..

Very truly yeurs

Superintendent,
NRD












46

January 29, 1914,

Higs Lida ¥.JTeonsten :
3718 Walnut StePnila.,Pa,

Ky dear Miss Johnston,=

nva Patterggg has shown such continued
digsatisfaction that it seceme to me it weuld be

Just as well te allew her to ge home te her uncle
in Salamanca, as she desires. I wrote Lo her uncle
and he is willing te take hewy, ‘Mg you can arranse
te bring her te Carlicle when Jon return, I will
ecmplete arrangements te send her heme. The enc¢losed
1s a copy of a letter I have written EBva,

Vary truly yours

Superintendent,
NRD
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Please return this carboen te the scheel files.

Jaruary 29, 1918.

Hisg H. ¢ Truex 7
90 Seuth Ave,,Yreehold, NeJe

Dear Nadam$e

I think it best te arrange fer the
return heme of ®ya Patterson and have written
Migs Jehnaten to brinz her te Carlisie when ghe
returns Trom the outing field, which will he
witnin the next twe or three weeks.

It does not seem wise te g2nd her
nome now on acgount of the deep snows.

Vary truly yours

Superintendent.
NRD



5D b

Jamary 29, 1914,

fire Hamiltea Halftoym
Salamanoa, W, Yerz,

Dear 8irte

I have yeur letter asrin 7 that your alece
a Patterson ba returned te yeur heme this coming
3unany. February 3yd, I am serry that it wiia not
be pessinle to prant your request. ahe is in cne of

our euting hemes new and I have arranged Tor the lady
whe takes cares of cur cirlg under the cuting, te

bring Eva to Carlisle when she returng, which will

be in avout twe weeks. I will then arrange te send

her te you.

She has just about enough money to
bring her te Cariisle frem her outing home, She
Wwill need #7.66 for nher ticket, £7.06 from Care
1lisle te Olean and yeu say the fars te Salamanca
from there is §.60,

Trusting that this is satisfactory,I anm

Very truly yours

uap Supe rintendent,






$o 9 o dond Thu Maney
By paul Lo W%g‘tx

Uil be Go f o Lhae T
Agloncee YA |
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March
Twoniy-First,
18- %8

-

Wr. Hemilton Halftown,
Tunesasass, He Yo

Dear Sir:

3everal waeks sgo I wrote you asking you
to send me money to pay Lva Patterson's fare to ner
homa. I did this upon her rsquest made several
months apgo and upon your assurance that you would
send me the smonnt when she returned to the school
from her outing home.

%va haa baen walting nearly & montk for
thie morey snd is getting anxious as to what you
are going to do about it. %111 you please gend
the amount to me st yéur egrlieat convanience 80 _
1 can arrange to =end her home.

Very truly yours,

D=B Chief Clerk in Charge



April 8, 1913,

Hrs, Yaciiton Halftewn
8alamanca, ¥. Y.

Deay Nodaal= |

T have your letter saying that you cannot
afford to send meney fTor Eva Pattersgon's car-fexa

L hur hege at this time as you have n;-d glckness and
death 1n yeur fanily and your exponses uave been NeAvY .
It seens then that Rva nust 2ive up her trip
hepe Tor the present as she has spent all the monev
e rallyead company allowed her Ter her aecildent, all
but $%.83, whieh would not be sufficiend o D&y her fare.
She is net able te do much in soherl en acceunt
oI 2y peer gye-sight. It 1s pessidle we may be avle to
Tind a heme fer her in our cuting distriet vhere sitercan
aarn encugh money to pay Ler own way hone,
Very truly yours

ﬁupe rintendent.
NERD
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION
............ June 14, 1918. 101

This certifies that 1 ,Eva PaLLereon

(Name of 3tudeut )

has made the following record in_.__.__ | Carlisle Indian School

(Name of school.)

BUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.

_____ Brglieh oo Sixth i L

______ Gene ral_.E__x_er_giﬁe__s_____________.,________.__._____,.
Arithmetic B .50

_Physiology 00 3 78

_FPepmppenle . " 87

General Average v .87
T o e e S s oo DIt TS T SRSt i . . N 1
A, e R S . . STl - N | S o B SO0 SRS L . W

DETAILS SERVED. LENGTH oF TIME IN EAcCH. RATING.

______ Industrial R Sl

and%dFr is not eligible to pursue work in theF_'lEgT!__X;eﬁ'?__vo cational  orade, academic; and

“(Cancelone.)
N 1
......................... P grade or year vocational.
/‘; e IR
&’ &

B

6—4650 ‘ Superintendent. Principal.



September 12, 1918.

H. H. Boyd Company S
120 Se. 13th St. Phila..Pa.

Dear Sirsi-

I enclose herewith a check for $6.90
to pay the bill fer glasses purchased by Eva
Pattersen, rne rf our ppils. Please return the
receipted di11 to me in the envelope enclesed.

Very truly yours

Trav. Aud. in Charge.

Inclogsres.
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